
 

 

 

 

Event Secretary 

John Longbottom, 43 Curzon Road, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 5BB. 01622 759081 – 07970 886565 

Timekeepers: John Longbottom (San Fairy Ann C C) Mrs Pat Hill (San Fairy Ann C C) 

Recorder: Helen Whibley (San Fairy Ann C C) 

 

PRIZEWINNERS 

 Name Club Time 

SCRATCH    

1st  £30 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp R T 20.58 

2nd   £20 Adrian Lyons 
G S Invicta/Eyelevel 
Optical/Herberts Cycles 

22.10 

3rd  £10 Craig Barton 4T+ Velo Club 22.23 

    

1st Lady £20 Keeley Chalk PMR@Toachim House 26.35 

2nd Lady £10 Hannah Roberts 34 Nomads - Gem Hygiene 27.17 

3rd Lady £5 Stephanie Waters San Fairy Ann C C 37.05 

    

1st Under 18 £20 Oliver Dickson Thanet R C 24.05 

2nd Under 18 £10 William Brassington Dulwich Paragon C C 25.26 

3rd Under 18 £5 Matthew Friday San Fairy Ann C C 27.02 

    

Team of 3 £45 
Craig Barton 
Andrew MacPherson 
Paul Kennedy 

4T+ Velo Club 1.09.45 

VTTA STANDARDS    

    
1st  £30 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp R T +5.15 

2nd  £20 Adrian Lyons 
G S Invicta/Eyelevel 
Optical/Herberts Cycles 

+4.31 

3rd  £10 Chris Bax PMR@Toachim House +4.11 

    

TANDEM EVENT 

    

1st Tandem £30 
Luke Huggins 
Nick Green 

API Metrow Food Essex 
Utilities 

22.01 

 

  

Results of the San Fairy Ann CC Open 10 Mile Time Trial 

Held on 14th June 2014 at 7.30am on the Q10/22 Course 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 



No. Name Club Cat. 

VTTA 

+ / - 

Finish 

Time 

1 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp R T V +5:15 20:58 

2 Adrian Lyons 
GS Invicta/Eyelevel 
Optical/Herberts Cycles 

V 
+4:31 22:10 

3 Craig Barton 4T+ Velo Club V +3:36 22:23 

4 Will Bamber V C Norwich S  22:40 

5 Keith Brown VO2 Maximum R T V +3:25 22:44 

=6 Michael Rice De Laune C C V +3:51 22:45 

=6 Steven Smith Medway Velo Club S  22:45 

8 Steve Jezzard PMR@Toachim House V +4:03 22:47 

9 Martin Foord Abellio - SFA Racing Team V +3:46 23:08 

10 Andrew MacPherson 4T+ Velo Club S  23:09 

11 Rory Hopcraft Dulwich Paragon C C S  23:19 

12 Andrew Dixon Wigmore C C V +3:38 23:31 

13 Mark Palmer Thanet R C V +2:47 23:36 

14 Chris Bax PMR@Toachim House V +4:11 23:40 

15 Mark Wright PMR@Toachim House V +2:31 23:52 

16 Oliver Dickson Thanet R C Juv.  24:05 

17 Paul Kennedy 4T+ Velo Club V +1:46 24:13 

18 Serge Bouschet Dulwich Paragon C C V +1:40 24:24 

=19 Paul Morton PMR@Toachim House S  24:41 

=19 Andy MacPherson V C Deal V +1:51 24:41 

21 Tom Morton PMR@Toachim House V +2:42 24:50 

22 Kelly Wyld 4T+ Velo Club V +1:19 24:54 

23 Nick Underwood V C Elan - Harry Perry Cycles S  24:56 

24 Nigel Perry San Fairy Ann C C V +1:45 25:00 

25 Matthew Stammers Ashford Wheelers C C S  25:09 

26 William Brassington Dulwich Paragon C C Jnr.  25:26 

27 Matthew Waters Abellio - SFA Racing Team S  25:47 

28 Andrew Durling San Fairy Ann C C V +0:47 26:13 

29 Andy Burrows Thanet R C V +2:45 26:29 

30 Keeley Chalk PMR@Toachim House LV +1:33 26:35 

31 David Moore Maidstone Harriers Tri Club V -0:34 26:52 

32 Matthew Friday San Fairy Ann C C Juv.  27:02 

33 Joel Brassington Dulwich Paragon C C V -0:17 27:07 

34 Hannah Roberts 34 Nomads - Gem Hygiene LV +1:26 27:17 

35 Colin Inett Thanet R C V +2:06 27:33 

36 Colin Ashcroft West Kent R C V -0:39 27:33 

37 Andrew McCall Thanet R C V -0:10 27:42 

38 David Smith V C De Londres S  27:53 

39 Malcolm Adams De Laune C C V +1:39 28:28 

40 Ernest Mackey Medway Velo Club V -0:55 30:48 

41 Stephen Waters San Fairy Ann C C V -7:06 34:05 

42 Stephanie Waters San Fairy Ann C C L  37:05 

43 Anthony Westwood Gravesend C C V  40:17 
7min. late 

start 
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No. Name Club Cat. VTTA 

+ / - 

Finish 

Time 

 Ian Sedge San Fairy Ann C C V  DNS (A) 

 Jimmy George VO2 Maximum R T S  DNS 

 Kevin Gleadow Gravesend C C V  DNS 

      

TANDEMS 

1 Luke Huggins & Nick Green API Metrow Food Essex Utilities 22:01 

      

VTTA STANDARD PLACINGS 
      

1 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp R T V +5:15 20:58 

2 Adrian Lyons 
GS Invicta/Eyelevel 
Optical/Herberts Cycles 

V 
+4:31 22:10 

3 Chris Bax PMR@Toachim House V +4:11 23:40 

4 Steve Jezzard PMR@Toachim House V +4:03 22:47 

5 Michael Rice De Laune C C V +3:51 22:45 

6 Martin Foord Abellio - SFA Racing Team V +3:46 23:08 

7 Andrew Dixon Wigmore C C V +3:38 23:31 

8 Craig Barton 4T+ Velo Club V +3:36 22:23 

9 Keith Brown VO2 Maximum R T V +3:25 22:44 

10 Mark Palmer Thanet R C V +2:47 23:36 

11 Andy Burrows Thanet R C V +2:45 26:29 

12 Tom Morton PMR@Toachim House V +2:42 24:50 

13 Mark Wright PMR@Toachim House V +2:31 23:52 

14 Colin Inett Thanet R C V +2:06 27:33 

15 Andy MacPherson V C Deal V +1:51 24:41 

16 Paul Kennedy 4T+ Velo Club V +1:46 24:13 

17 Nigel Perry San Fairy Ann C C V +1:45 25:00 

18 Serge Bouschet Dulwich Paragon C C V +1:40 24:24 

19 Malcolm Adams De Laune C C V +1:39 28:28 

20 Keeley Chalk PMR@Toachim House LV +1:33 26:35 

21 Hannah Roberts 34 Nomads - Gem Hygiene LV +1:26 27:17 

22 Kelly Wyld 4T+ Velo Club V +1:19 24:54 

23 Andrew Durling San Fairy Ann C C V +0:47 26:13 

24 Andrew McCall Thanet R C V -0:10 27:42 

25 Joel Brassington Dulwich Paragon C C V -0:17 27:07 

26 David Moore Maidstone Harriers Tri Club V -0:34 26:52 

27 Colin Ashcroft West Kent R C V -0:39 27:33 

28 Ernest Mackey Medway Velo Club V -0:55 30:48 

29 Stephen Waters San Fairy Ann C C V -7:06 34:05 

30 Anthony Westwood Gravesend C C V -13:41 
40:17 

7min. late 
start 
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I hope everyone enjoyed the event and achieved the times that they wanted despite the rising north 

easterly wind.  

I must say a big thank you to all the helpers who turned out to make this event run as smoothly as it did. 

They were:- 

 SIGNING ON    Huw Edwards 

 START TIMEKEEPER Pat Hill 

 PUSHING OFF  Ray Whibley 

 CHARING RAB  Colin and Monica Stanley & Michael Forbes 

 ERECTION OF SIGNS Vince Chittenden & Colin Stanley 

 COLLECTION OF SIGNS Colin Stanley and Ray Whibley 

 PHONE OVER RESULTS Anthony Bell 

 RESULTS BOARD  Chris Tree 

 TEA BAR   Helen Longbottom, Dave Stocker & Ray Whibley 

 RECORDER   Helen Whibley 

 NUMBER SPOTTER  Paul Fairman 

 

Finally, if you spot an error please let me know so that I can correct it. Have a good rest of the season and 
see you all next year.   

 

John Longbottom 

Event Secretary 

 


